Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

Senator Robyn K. Kennedy

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Salisbury Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

2 Creative Hub Worcester, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

3 ArtsWorcester, Inc.
4  Joy of Music Program, Inc.
5 Music Worcester, Inc.

Pakachoag Music School of Greater
Worcester, Inc.

7 Preservation Worcester, Inc.

8 The American Antiquarian Society

City

Worcester

City

Worcester

City

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Grant
Amount

$15,000

Cultural District Investment

Grants Total $15,000

Grant
Amount

$200,000

Cultural Facilities Fund Total $200,000

Grant
Amount

$10,900
$19,600

$21,100
$12,300

$11,200
$51,500
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Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023
9 The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc. Worcester $18,000
10  Worcester Art Museum Worcester $60,000
11 :/r\llsrcester Center for Performing Arts, Worcester $60.000
12 Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.  Worcester $11,300
13  Worcester County Horticultural Society  Boylston $41,100
14 Worce§t§r County Mechanics Worcester $28,700
Association
15 Worcester Historical Museum Worcester $24,500
Cultural Investment Program $370,200
Total
Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals
.. . Grant
Recipient Name City
Amount
16  Abraham Perello-Williams Worcester $5,000
17  Adrian Nieves Worcester $5,000
18  Ali Soofi Worcester $5,000
19 Alyssa Lewanowicz Worcester $5,000
20 Ambrose Toekulah Worcester $5,000
21  Andrew Keefe Worcester $5,000
22  Angela Ortiz Worcester $5,000
23 Angelique Webster Worcester $5,000
24 Ann Rainey Worcester $5,000
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25 Anthony Brown

26  Antonio Grajales
27  April Roach

28 Barry Connolly

29 Bayda Asbridge
30 Bonnie Johnson
31 Brady Greenwood
32 Brenda Lau Anderson
33 Brendan Keenan
34 Bryan Mosquea
35 Carlos Crespo

36 Carmen Michel

37 Cassie VonDoom
38 Cedric Arno

39 Cesar Rodrigues
40 Charles Ketter

41 Charles Pierce

42  Christopher G King
43 Christopher M. Reddy
44  Claudia Bastante
45 Connor Woodbury
46  Curwyn Henry

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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47  Cyrille Vincent N. Ndomakette Samba

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

Daniel Gay

Daniel Ortiz, Jr.
Devin Cole

Diane Zeutas-Broer
Douglas Welch
Eduardo Ortiz

Elias Cruz

Elise Mariolis
Elizabeth Loring
Elizabeth Mercedes
Emmanuel Carboo
Eric Butler

ERIN FLOWERS
Ernie Jubin

Frankie D. Franco
Geoffrey Killebrew
George Annan Jr.
Giselle Rivera-Flores
Gloria Agossou
Haire Bitchachi

Hector/Azriel Aguilar

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Northborough

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Bolton

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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69 Hermen Acheampong
70 loannis Gertsios

71 Jack Bastante

72  Jackson Powell

73 Jacob Strock

74  James Gracik

75 Jane Shivick

76  Jannet Prosper

77 Jason Ranieri

78 Jay Verchin

79 Jennifer Carey

80 Jennifer Killoran

81 Jennifer Putnam

82 Joel Dunbar

83 John Desilets

84 John R. Morello

85 John Semidei

86 Jose Ortiz

87 Joseph Gonzalez-Dufresne
88 Joshua Hesley-Harris
89 Joshua Holden

90 Kamila Irving Isanbaeva

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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91
92
93
94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111

Katie Lee Mansfield
Katie Nowicki
Kristian Rodriguez
Kristy Collins

Latasha Hughes Thomasson
LeGrand Haughton

Lindiana Flores
Lorna Ellis

Mario DiGioia
Matthew Burgos
Maxine-May Lartey
Melanie Cataldo
Michael McGrath
Michelle Memnon
Mihoko Wakabayashi
Mitchell A. Gordon
Mitchell Perry
Nicholas Taylor
Nicole Brathwaite-Hunt
Nicole Harris

Olivia Aubuchon

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

West
Boylston

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Pamela Farren
Paul E. Odgren
Peter Hughes
Peter Sulski
Quintin Spackolito
Quockhang Le
Rhys Stuller
Richard Hunt

Samantha Hansen
Sarah Hachey

Sarah Sanders
Seth Campbell
Sophie Matyas
Sophie Pearson
Stacy Lord
Stephanie Bunting
Tatiana Doherty
Tristan Hixon

Troy B. Thompson
William Thompson

Yasmin Goris

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

West
Boylston

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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As of May 26 2023

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name City

133 ArtsWorcester, Inc. Worcester
134 Bolton Access Television Corporation Bolton

Burncoat Center for Arts and Wellness

135 LLC Worcester
136 Calliope Productions, Inc. Boylston

137 Center for Nonviolent Solutions, Inc. Worcester
138 Crocodile River Music, Inc Worcester
139 Greater Worcester Opera, Inc. \I;Voeysltston

140 Joy of Music Program, Inc. Worcester
141 :\r/lls.ssachusetts Symphony Orchestra, Worcester
142 Master Singers of Worcester, Inc. Worcester
143 Music Worcester, Inc. Worcester
144 Northborough Free Library Northborough

145 Northborough Historical Society, Inc. Northborough

Pakachoag Music School of Greater

Lat Worcester, Inc.

Worcester

147 Preservation Worcester, Inc. Worcester

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $585,000

Grant
Amount

$31,550
$15,670

$5,750

$13,900
$7,350

$27,760

$6,850
$71,020
$37,120

$7,350
$75,000
$66,210

$6,850
$38,660

$30,000
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148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156
157
158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

Mass
Cultural
Council

Salisbury Singers, Inc.

Southeast Asian Coalition of Central

Massachusetts, Inc.

Studio Theatre Worcester, Inc.

Technocopia Co.

The Hopedale Women's History Project,

Inc.

The Village Afrocentric Cultural Center,

Inc.

The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc.

The Worcester Chapter, American Guild
of Organists

WCUW, Inc.

Worcester Art Museum

Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.

Worcester Children's Chorus

Worcester Community Cable Access,

Inc.

Worcester County Horticultural Society

Worcester County Mechanics

Association

Worcester Cultural Coalition, Inc.

Worcester Fire Brigade Pipes & Drums,

Inc.

Worcester Historical Museum

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester
Worcester
Boylston

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

$8,060
$36,080

$5,500

$19,190

$6,250

$12,650
$56,050
$7,250

$14,140
$75,000
$34,420

$7,490

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$20,160

$7,250

$75,000
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166

167

Worcester Youth Center, Inc.

Worcester Youth Orchestras, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176
177
178
179

180

Recipient Name

Boylston Memorial Day Committee

Boylston Senior Citizen Society

Burncoat Center for Arts and Wellness

LLC
Centro Las Americas, Inc.

Northborough Community Affairs
Committee

Northborough Cultural Council
Push Worcester

Southeast Asian Coalition of Central
Massachusetts, Inc.

Spiritually Fabulous Ministries
Studio Theatre Worcester, Inc.
Technocopia Co.

WCUW, Inc.

WICN Public Radio, Inc.

Worcester

Worcester

City

Boylston
Boylston
Worcester
Worcester

Northborough

Northborough

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

$§75,000
$22,430

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total $1,147,960

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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181

182

183

184

Worcester Caribbean American Carnival
Association, Inc.

Worcester Community Cable Access,
Inc.

Worcester Jewish Community Center,
Inc.

Worcester Youth Orchestras, Inc.

Gaming Mitigation Program

185

186

Recipient Name

Music Worcester, Inc.

Worcester Center for Performing Arts,
Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

187
188
189
190

191

Recipient Name

Berlin Cultural Council
Bolton Cultural Council
Boylston Cultural Council

Northborough Cultural Council

West Boylston Cultural Council

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

City

Worcester

Worcester

City

Berlin

Bolton
Boylston
Northborough

West
Boylston

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Program Total

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$42,500

Grant
Amount

$103,700
$225,000

$328,700

Grant
Amount

$5,500
$5,700
$5,600
$8,100

$7,500
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192

Worcester Arts Council

STARS Residencies

193
194
195
196

197

Recipient Name

Joy of Music Program, Inc.

Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.
Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.

Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.

Worcester Technical High School

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

198

199

Recipient Name

Worcester Art Museum

Worcester County Horticultural Society

YouthReach

Recipient Name

Worcester

City

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

City

Worcester

Boylston

City

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Total

STARS Residencies Total

Universal Participation Innovation

Fund Total

$226,600

$259,000

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$6,100
$6,100
$6,100
$5,950
$30,350

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$10,000

Grant
Amount
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200

201
202
203

204

Worcester Center for Performing Arts,
Inc.

Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.
Worcester Public Schools
Worcester Roots Project, Inc.

Worcester Youth Center, Inc.

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

YouthReach Total $110,000

Senator Robyn K. Kennedy Total $3,098,710

Grand Total $3,098,710
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